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MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE
OF
MICHAEL K, LAVANGA AND GARRETT A. STONE

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Chio Administrative Code (“OAC”} 4901-1-08(B), John W. Bentine, an
attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Ohio hereby moves the Commission to permit
Michael K. Lavanga and Garrett A. Stone to appear and participate as counsel for Nucor Steel

Marion, Inc. (“Nucor Marion”) in the ahove-captioned cases. The basis for this motion is more
fully set forth in the below Memorandum in Support.

. MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT

Messrs. Lavanga and Stone are attorneys with the law firm of Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts
& Stone, P.C. located in Washington, D.C, which represents Nucor Corporation, the parent of
Nucor Marion, nationwide in electric supply related matters. Mr. Lavanga is an active member

of the District of Columbia, Bar No. 473955, and is also a member of the Virginia state bar.
Mr, Stone is an active member of the District of Columbia Bar, Bar No. 398128, and Mr. Stone

has been licensed to practice law in Colorado, and before the United States District Court for
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the District of Colorado, and the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit.' Messrs.
Lavanga and Stone have participated in proceedings addressing energy and utility matters in

various states over many years.

. CONCLUSION
For the reasons set forth above, Nucor Marion respectfully requests the Commission to

grant the above Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice.

Respectfully submitted,

Counsel of Reca
E-Mail: jbentine@cwslaw.com
Direct Dial: (614} 334-6121
Mark S. Yurick, Esq. (0039176)
E-Mail: myurick@cwslaw.com
Direct Dial: (614) 334-7197
Chester, Willcox & Saxhe LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213
(614) 221-4000 (Main Number}
(614) 221-4012 {Facsimile)

' Mr. Stone’s Colorado membership is currently inactive at his election,


mailto:ibentine@cwslaw.com
mailto:myurick@cwslaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading was served upon the following
parties of record or as a courtesy, via U.S. Mail postage prepaid, express mail, hand delivery, or

electronic transmission, on '/,-/5 ’,/0

Ebony L. Miller

FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, Chio 44308
elmiller@firstenergycorp.com

Ann M. Hotz

Jeffrey L. Small

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Chio 43215
hotz@oce.state.oh.us
small@occ.state.oh.us

Samuel C. Randazzo

Lisa G. McAlister

Joseph M. Clark

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sam@mwncmh.com
Imcalister@mwncmh.com
iclark@mwncmh.com

David C. Rinebolt

Colleen L, Mooney

Ohia Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

Findlay, Ohio 45839
Cmooney2@columbus.rr.com
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org

David F. Boehm

Michael |, Kurtz

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLiawfirm.com

Kimberly W. Bojko

Attorney Examiner

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

William Wright

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Division

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215
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